
40178.01State of New Hampshire
Department of Transportation

Project:

County and Code:

Date Bids Open:

Scope of Work:

Location:

Completion Date:

MERRIMACK COUNTY 013

March 3, 2016

ROADWAY PAVING

ON INTERVALE ROAD IN CANTERBURY

August 26, 2016

CANTERBURY NONE 40178

A ALVIN J COLEMAN & SON INC (B001)

9 NH RTE 113 CONWAY, NH  03818-9505 $398,497.00

B JOHN H LYMAN & SONS,INC.

310 HOYT ROAD, GILFORD, NH  03249 $416,143.00

C BUSBY CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

71 NH ROUTE 111 ATKINSON, NH  03811 $418,316.00

D WEAVER BROS CONST CO INC

1629 ROUTE 3A BOW NH  03304 $418,789.50

E R.D. EDMUNDS & SONS INC.

221 FRANKLIN STREET, FRANKLIN, NH  03235 $426,871.00

F NORTHEAST EARTH MECHANICS INC (B001)

159 BARNSTEAD RD PITTSFIELD, NH  03263 $428,900.00

G ADVANCE EXCAVATING & PAVING INC.

PO BOX 581 SUNCOOK, NH 03275 $452,273.70

H KINGSBURY COMPANIES, LLC

264 MAD RIVER PARK WAITSFIELD, VT 05673 $472,386.00

I GW BROOKS & SON INC (B001)

362 EATON RD FREEDOM, NH  03836 $475,144.00



J AMERICAN EXCAVATING CORPORATION

5 MADDEN ROAD, DERRY, NH  03038 $516,847.12



Description
Item
No: Unit Price                 TotalUnit Quantity Unit Price                 Total Unit Price               Total

BA C

GRUBBING (F)201.02 A 0.32 $17,900.00 $24,700.00 $17,000.00$5,728.00 $5,440.00$7,904.00

COMMON EXCAVATION203.1 CY 5,250.00 $10.00 $9.00 $11.50$52,500.00 $60,375.00$47,250.00

EMBANKMENT-IN-PLACE (F) 203.6 CY 75.00 $5.00 $16.50 $8.00$375.00 $600.00$1,237.50

COMMON STRUCTURE 
EXCAVATION

206.1 CY 200.00 $12.00 $16.00 $20.00$2,400.00 $4,000.00$3,200.00

FINE GRADING214 U 1.00 $4,700.00 $5,500.00 $10,000.00$4,700.00 $10,000.00$5,500.00

CRUSHED GRAVEL (F)304.3 CY 2,527.00 $24.00 $26.00 $28.00$60,648.00 $70,756.00$65,702.00

CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR 
DRIVES

304.35 CY 32.00 $32.00 $56.00 $50.00$1,024.00 $1,600.00$1,792.00

HOT BITUMINOUS 
PAVEMENT, MACHINE 
METHOD

403.11 TON 1,250.00 $72.00 $72.25 $69.00$90,000.00 $86,250.00$90,312.50

HOT BITUMINOUS 
PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD 

403.12 TON 20.00 $120.00 $138.00 $110.00$2,400.00 $2,200.00$2,760.00

PAVEMENT JOINT 
ADHESIVE

403.6 LF 5,550.00 $0.70 $0.70 $0.71$3,885.00 $3,940.50$3,885.00

ASPHALT EMULSION FOR 
TACK COAT

410.22 GAL 190.00 $3.10 $8.00 $3.15$589.00 $598.50$1,520.00

COLD PLANING 
BITUMINOUS SURFACES

417 SY 110.00 $31.00 $50.00 $10.50$3,410.00 $1,155.00$5,500.00

CONCRETE CLASS A520.1 CY 2.00 $740.00 $900.00 $1,100.00$1,480.00 $2,200.00$1,800.00

REINFORCING STEEL 
(ROADWAY)

544.1 LB 25.00 $2.00 $4.00 $2.00$50.00 $50.00$100.00

STONE FILL, CLASS B585.2 CY 250.00 $32.00 $55.50 $43.00$8,000.00 $10,750.00$13,875.00

STONE FILL, CLASS C585.3 CY 300.00 $30.00 $56.00 $40.00$9,000.00 $12,000.00$16,800.00

GEOTEXTILE; PERM 
CONTROL CL.2, 
NON-WOVEN

593.421 SY 1,300.00 $2.40 $1.00 $3.00$3,120.00 $3,900.00$1,300.00

VIDEO INSPECTION 603.0001 LF 75.00 $8.00 $8.00 $2.40$600.00 $180.00$600.00

18" STEEL END SECTIONS603.34118 EA 1.00 $215.00 $210.00 $250.00$215.00 $250.00$210.00

RELAYING 0-24" DRAINAGE 
PIPE

603.6 LF 40.00 $40.00 $17.00 $30.00$1,600.00 $1,200.00$680.00

18" PE PIPE (TYPE S)603.82218 LF 75.00 $55.00 $42.00 $48.00$4,125.00 $3,600.00$3,150.00

SPECIAL CATCH BASIN 
TYPE G, 4 FT DIAMETER

604.1941 U 1.00 $3,700.00 $2,650.00 $2,700.00$3,700.00 $2,700.00$2,650.00



Description
Item
No: Unit Price                 TotalUnit Quantity Unit Price                 Total Unit Price               Total

BA C

OUTLET CONTROL 
STRUCTURE

604.9101 U 1.00 $4,000.00 $2,800.00 $3,400.00$4,000.00 $3,400.00$2,800.00

6" PERF. CORR. 
POLYETHYLENE PIPE 
UNDERDRAIN

605.506 LF 1,850.00 $16.00 $15.00 $16.00$29,600.00 $29,600.00$27,750.00

FLAGGERS618.7 HR 700.00 $20.50 $21.50 $22.00$14,350.00 $15,400.00$15,050.00

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 619.1 U 1.00 $10,700.00 $6,500.00 $15,000.00$10,700.00 $15,000.00$6,500.00

PORTABLE CHANGEABLE 
MESSAGE SIGN

619.25 U 2.00 $3,000.00 $1,800.00 $745.00$6,000.00 $1,490.00$3,600.00

SINGLE DELINEATOR WITH 
POST

621.31 EA 75.00 $44.50 $35.00 $37.00$3,337.50 $2,775.00$2,625.00

STEEL WITNESS MARKERS622.1 EA 3.00 $36.00 $30.00 $32.00$108.00 $96.00$90.00

SAWED BITUMINOUS 
PAVEMENT

628.2 LF 70.00 $2.00 $3.00 $2.50$140.00 $175.00$210.00

EROSION STONE645.3 TON 50.00 $25.00 $25.00 $27.00$1,250.00 $1,350.00$1,250.00

COMPOST SOCK FOR 
PERIMETER BERM

645.512 LF 1,400.00 $4.00 $5.00 $4.50$5,600.00 $6,300.00$7,000.00

SILT FENCE645.531 LF 1,400.00 $2.00 $2.00 $2.00$2,800.00 $2,800.00$2,800.00

STORM WATER POLLUTION 
PREVENTION PLAN

645.7 U 1.00 $2,600.00 $1,950.00 $1,550.00$2,600.00 $1,550.00$1,950.00

MONITORING SWPPP AND 
EROSION AND SEDIMENT 
CONTROLS

645.71 HR 35.00 $47.50 $80.00 $85.00$1,662.50 $2,975.00$2,800.00

TURF ESTABLISHMENT 
WITH MULCH AND 
TACKIFIERS

646.3 A 0.80 $2,300.00 $2,400.00 $2,200.00$1,840.00 $1,760.00$1,920.00

HUMUS647.1 CY 400.00 $17.00 $38.00 $20.00$6,800.00 $8,000.00$15,200.00

MAILBOX SUPPORT 
ASSEMBLIES

670.066 EA 6.00 $360.00 $190.00 $150.00$2,160.00 $900.00$1,140.00

MOBILIZATION692 U 1.00 $30,000.00 $29,730.00 $25,000.00$30,000.00 $25,000.00$29,730.00

MISCELLANEOUS 
TEMPORARY EROSION AND 
SEDIMENT CONTROL

699 $ 4,000.00 $1.00 $1.00 $1.00$4,000.00 $4,000.00$4,000.00

FUEL ADJUSTMENT1010.15 $ 2,000.00 $1.00 $1.00 $1.00$2,000.00 $2,000.00$2,000.00

ASPHALT CEMENT 
ADJUSTMENT

1010.2 $ 10,000.00 $1.00 $1.00 $1.00$10,000.00 $10,000.00$10,000.00



$398,497.00 $416,143.00 $418,316.00



Description
Item
No: Unit Price                 TotalUnit Quantity Unit Price                 Total Unit Price               Total

ED F

GRUBBING (F)201.02 A 0.32 $7,850.00 $30,000.00 $10,000.00$2,512.00 $3,200.00$9,600.00

COMMON EXCAVATION203.1 CY 5,250.00 $9.50 $12.00 $8.00$49,875.00 $42,000.00$63,000.00

EMBANKMENT-IN-PLACE (F) 203.6 CY 75.00 $12.50 $30.00 $8.00$937.50 $600.00$2,250.00

COMMON STRUCTURE 
EXCAVATION

206.1 CY 200.00 $14.25 $35.00 $15.00$2,850.00 $3,000.00$7,000.00

FINE GRADING214 U 1.00 $9,000.00 $5,000.00 $7,500.00$9,000.00 $7,500.00$5,000.00

CRUSHED GRAVEL (F)304.3 CY 2,527.00 $29.75 $24.00 $30.00$75,178.25 $75,810.00$60,648.00

CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR 
DRIVES

304.35 CY 32.00 $40.00 $24.00 $30.00$1,280.00 $960.00$768.00

HOT BITUMINOUS 
PAVEMENT, MACHINE 
METHOD

403.11 TON 1,250.00 $71.00 $68.00 $70.00$88,750.00 $87,500.00$85,000.00

HOT BITUMINOUS 
PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD 

403.12 TON 20.00 $115.00 $120.00 $115.00$2,300.00 $2,300.00$2,400.00

PAVEMENT JOINT 
ADHESIVE

403.6 LF 5,550.00 $1.00 $0.70 $0.70$5,550.00 $3,885.00$3,885.00

ASPHALT EMULSION FOR 
TACK COAT

410.22 GAL 190.00 $3.50 $6.00 $3.00$665.00 $570.00$1,140.00

COLD PLANING 
BITUMINOUS SURFACES

417 SY 110.00 $20.00 $25.00 $30.00$2,200.00 $3,300.00$2,750.00

CONCRETE CLASS A520.1 CY 2.00 $825.00 $900.00 $525.00$1,650.00 $1,050.00$1,800.00

REINFORCING STEEL 
(ROADWAY)

544.1 LB 25.00 $2.00 $3.00 $2.00$50.00 $50.00$75.00

STONE FILL, CLASS B585.2 CY 250.00 $47.25 $49.50 $35.00$11,812.50 $8,750.00$12,375.00

STONE FILL, CLASS C585.3 CY 300.00 $42.75 $49.50 $35.00$12,825.00 $10,500.00$14,850.00

GEOTEXTILE; PERM 
CONTROL CL.2, 
NON-WOVEN

593.421 SY 1,300.00 $2.00 $3.25 $2.00$2,600.00 $2,600.00$4,225.00

VIDEO INSPECTION 603.0001 LF 75.00 $7.00 $9.00 $15.00$525.00 $1,125.00$675.00

18" STEEL END SECTIONS603.34118 EA 1.00 $185.00 $475.00 $200.00$185.00 $200.00$475.00

RELAYING 0-24" DRAINAGE 
PIPE

603.6 LF 40.00 $76.00 $90.00 $20.00$3,040.00 $800.00$3,600.00

18" PE PIPE (TYPE S)603.82218 LF 75.00 $42.25 $65.00 $40.00$3,168.75 $3,000.00$4,875.00

SPECIAL CATCH BASIN 
TYPE G, 4 FT DIAMETER

604.1941 U 1.00 $2,540.00 $3,800.00 $3,500.00$2,540.00 $3,500.00$3,800.00



Description
Item
No: Unit Price                 TotalUnit Quantity Unit Price                 Total Unit Price               Total

ED F

OUTLET CONTROL 
STRUCTURE

604.9101 U 1.00 $3,000.00 $4,200.00 $4,000.00$3,000.00 $4,000.00$4,200.00

6" PERF. CORR. 
POLYETHYLENE PIPE 
UNDERDRAIN

605.506 LF 1,850.00 $17.50 $18.00 $20.00$32,375.00 $37,000.00$33,300.00

FLAGGERS618.7 HR 700.00 $23.65 $22.00 $22.00$16,555.00 $15,400.00$15,400.00

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 619.1 U 1.00 $10,000.00 $7,500.00 $20,000.00$10,000.00 $20,000.00$7,500.00

PORTABLE CHANGEABLE 
MESSAGE SIGN

619.25 U 2.00 $2,000.00 $3,100.00 $2,000.00$4,000.00 $4,000.00$6,200.00

SINGLE DELINEATOR WITH 
POST

621.31 EA 75.00 $48.50 $45.00 $45.00$3,637.50 $3,375.00$3,375.00

STEEL WITNESS MARKERS622.1 EA 3.00 $30.00 $40.00 $35.00$90.00 $105.00$120.00

SAWED BITUMINOUS 
PAVEMENT

628.2 LF 70.00 $2.50 $3.00 $2.00$175.00 $140.00$210.00

EROSION STONE645.3 TON 50.00 $30.50 $30.00 $30.00$1,525.00 $1,500.00$1,500.00

COMPOST SOCK FOR 
PERIMETER BERM

645.512 LF 1,400.00 $4.00 $5.00 $5.00$5,600.00 $7,000.00$7,000.00

SILT FENCE645.531 LF 1,400.00 $2.50 $4.00 $2.00$3,500.00 $2,800.00$5,600.00

STORM WATER POLLUTION 
PREVENTION PLAN

645.7 U 1.00 $1,930.00 $2,500.00 $5,000.00$1,930.00 $5,000.00$2,500.00

MONITORING SWPPP AND 
EROSION AND SEDIMENT 
CONTROLS

645.71 HR 35.00 $80.00 $65.00 $80.00$2,800.00 $2,800.00$2,275.00

TURF ESTABLISHMENT 
WITH MULCH AND 
TACKIFIERS

646.3 A 0.80 $2,310.00 $2,500.00 $2,100.00$1,848.00 $1,680.00$2,000.00

HUMUS647.1 CY 400.00 $21.40 $20.00 $11.00$8,560.00 $4,400.00$8,000.00

MAILBOX SUPPORT 
ASSEMBLIES

670.066 EA 6.00 $200.00 $250.00 $250.00$1,200.00 $1,500.00$1,500.00

MOBILIZATION692 U 1.00 $26,500.00 $20,000.00 $40,000.00$26,500.00 $40,000.00$20,000.00

MISCELLANEOUS 
TEMPORARY EROSION AND 
SEDIMENT CONTROL

699 $ 4,000.00 $1.00 $1.00 $1.00$4,000.00 $4,000.00$4,000.00

FUEL ADJUSTMENT1010.15 $ 2,000.00 $1.00 $1.00 $1.00$2,000.00 $2,000.00$2,000.00

ASPHALT CEMENT 
ADJUSTMENT

1010.2 $ 10,000.00 $1.00 $1.00 $1.00$10,000.00 $10,000.00$10,000.00



$418,789.50 $426,871.00 $428,900.00



Description
Item
No: Unit Price                 TotalUnit Quantity Unit Price                 Total Unit Price               Total

HG I

GRUBBING (F)201.02 A 0.32 $38,000.00 $15,000.00 $13,735.00$12,160.00 $4,395.20$4,800.00

COMMON EXCAVATION203.1 CY 5,250.00 $11.55 $9.00 $9.50$60,637.50 $49,875.00$47,250.00

EMBANKMENT-IN-PLACE (F) 203.6 CY 75.00 $14.00 $9.00 $16.00$1,050.00 $1,200.00$675.00

COMMON STRUCTURE 
EXCAVATION

206.1 CY 200.00 $22.00 $22.00 $6.50$4,400.00 $1,300.00$4,400.00

FINE GRADING214 U 1.00 $4,800.00 $6,800.00 $6,685.00$4,800.00 $6,685.00$6,800.00

CRUSHED GRAVEL (F)304.3 CY 2,527.00 $23.60 $28.00 $25.85$59,637.20 $65,322.95$70,756.00

CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR 
DRIVES

304.35 CY 32.00 $48.00 $42.00 $26.00$1,536.00 $832.00$1,344.00

HOT BITUMINOUS 
PAVEMENT, MACHINE 
METHOD

403.11 TON 1,250.00 $70.95 $75.00 $77.20$88,687.50 $96,500.00$93,750.00

HOT BITUMINOUS 
PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD 

403.12 TON 20.00 $125.00 $135.00 $128.00$2,500.00 $2,560.00$2,700.00

PAVEMENT JOINT 
ADHESIVE

403.6 LF 5,550.00 $0.64 $0.70 $0.75$3,552.00 $4,162.50$3,885.00

ASPHALT EMULSION FOR 
TACK COAT

410.22 GAL 190.00 $7.00 $7.00 $4.50$1,330.00 $855.00$1,330.00

COLD PLANING 
BITUMINOUS SURFACES

417 SY 110.00 $45.50 $46.00 $12.00$5,005.00 $1,320.00$5,060.00

CONCRETE CLASS A520.1 CY 2.00 $240.00 $500.00 $555.00$480.00 $1,110.00$1,000.00

REINFORCING STEEL 
(ROADWAY)

544.1 LB 25.00 $10.00 $22.00 $1.00$250.00 $25.00$550.00

STONE FILL, CLASS B585.2 CY 250.00 $55.95 $55.00 $53.00$13,987.50 $13,250.00$13,750.00

STONE FILL, CLASS C585.3 CY 300.00 $38.80 $50.00 $46.00$11,640.00 $13,800.00$15,000.00

GEOTEXTILE; PERM 
CONTROL CL.2, 
NON-WOVEN

593.421 SY 1,300.00 $4.75 $3.00 $1.75$6,175.00 $2,275.00$3,900.00

VIDEO INSPECTION 603.0001 LF 75.00 $15.00 $3.00 $2.50$1,125.00 $187.50$225.00

18" STEEL END SECTIONS603.34118 EA 1.00 $285.00 $235.00 $160.00$285.00 $160.00$235.00

RELAYING 0-24" DRAINAGE 
PIPE

603.6 LF 40.00 $36.40 $38.00 $47.00$1,456.00 $1,880.00$1,520.00

18" PE PIPE (TYPE S)603.82218 LF 75.00 $90.60 $58.00 $40.50$6,795.00 $3,037.50$4,350.00

SPECIAL CATCH BASIN 
TYPE G, 4 FT DIAMETER

604.1941 U 1.00 $3,860.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00$3,860.00 $3,000.00$3,000.00



Description
Item
No: Unit Price                 TotalUnit Quantity Unit Price                 Total Unit Price               Total

HG I

OUTLET CONTROL 
STRUCTURE

604.9101 U 1.00 $4,020.00 $3,300.00 $3,794.00$4,020.00 $3,794.00$3,300.00

6" PERF. CORR. 
POLYETHYLENE PIPE 
UNDERDRAIN

605.506 LF 1,850.00 $25.20 $26.00 $17.75$46,620.00 $32,837.50$48,100.00

FLAGGERS618.7 HR 700.00 $26.50 $25.00 $23.00$18,550.00 $16,100.00$17,500.00

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 619.1 U 1.00 $9,280.00 $12,000.00 $8,294.00$9,280.00 $8,294.00$12,000.00

PORTABLE CHANGEABLE 
MESSAGE SIGN

619.25 U 2.00 $2,200.00 $2,000.00 $2,750.00$4,400.00 $5,500.00$4,000.00

SINGLE DELINEATOR WITH 
POST

621.31 EA 75.00 $30.00 $50.00 $48.00$2,250.00 $3,600.00$3,750.00

STEEL WITNESS MARKERS622.1 EA 3.00 $30.00 $22.00 $21.00$90.00 $63.00$66.00

SAWED BITUMINOUS 
PAVEMENT

628.2 LF 70.00 $2.50 $2.00 $3.00$175.00 $210.00$140.00

EROSION STONE645.3 TON 50.00 $38.00 $37.00 $25.00$1,900.00 $1,250.00$1,850.00

COMPOST SOCK FOR 
PERIMETER BERM

645.512 LF 1,400.00 $5.25 $7.00 $12.00$7,350.00 $16,800.00$9,800.00

SILT FENCE645.531 LF 1,400.00 $3.50 $3.00 $5.35$4,900.00 $7,490.00$4,200.00

STORM WATER POLLUTION 
PREVENTION PLAN

645.7 U 1.00 $3,300.00 $3,000.00 $2,750.00$3,300.00 $2,750.00$3,000.00

MONITORING SWPPP AND 
EROSION AND SEDIMENT 
CONTROLS

645.71 HR 35.00 $90.00 $50.00 $60.00$3,150.00 $2,100.00$1,750.00

TURF ESTABLISHMENT 
WITH MULCH AND 
TACKIFIERS

646.3 A 0.80 $3,800.00 $2,500.00 $2,838.00$3,040.00 $2,270.40$2,000.00

HUMUS647.1 CY 400.00 $34.00 $30.00 $28.00$13,600.00 $11,200.00$12,000.00

MAILBOX SUPPORT 
ASSEMBLIES

670.066 EA 6.00 $225.00 $275.00 $159.00$1,350.00 $954.00$1,650.00

MOBILIZATION692 U 1.00 $20,950.00 $45,000.00 $70,198.45$20,950.00 $70,198.45$45,000.00

MISCELLANEOUS 
TEMPORARY EROSION AND 
SEDIMENT CONTROL

699 $ 4,000.00 $1.00 $1.00 $1.00$4,000.00 $4,000.00$4,000.00

FUEL ADJUSTMENT1010.15 $ 2,000.00 $1.00 $1.00 $1.00$2,000.00 $2,000.00$2,000.00

ASPHALT CEMENT 
ADJUSTMENT

1010.2 $ 10,000.00 $1.00 $1.00 $1.00$10,000.00 $10,000.00$10,000.00



$452,273.70 $472,386.00 $475,144.00



Description
Item
No: Unit Price                 TotalUnit Quantity Unit Price                 Total Unit Price               Total

J

GRUBBING (F)201.02 A 0.32 $11,352.06 $3,632.66

COMMON EXCAVATION203.1 CY 5,250.00 $14.50 $76,125.00

EMBANKMENT-IN-PLACE (F) 203.6 CY 75.00 $3.76 $282.00

COMMON STRUCTURE 
EXCAVATION

206.1 CY 200.00 $25.76 $5,152.00

FINE GRADING214 U 1.00 $17,935.76 $17,935.76

CRUSHED GRAVEL (F)304.3 CY 2,527.00 $29.46 $74,445.42

CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR 
DRIVES

304.35 CY 32.00 $83.79 $2,681.28

HOT BITUMINOUS 
PAVEMENT, MACHINE 
METHOD

403.11 TON 1,250.00 $87.71 $109,637.50

HOT BITUMINOUS 
PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD 

403.12 TON 20.00 $169.15 $3,383.00

PAVEMENT JOINT 
ADHESIVE

403.6 LF 5,550.00 $0.37 $2,053.50

ASPHALT EMULSION FOR 
TACK COAT

410.22 GAL 190.00 $3.70 $703.00

COLD PLANING 
BITUMINOUS SURFACES

417 SY 110.00 $42.65 $4,691.50

CONCRETE CLASS A520.1 CY 2.00 $396.90 $793.80

REINFORCING STEEL 
(ROADWAY)

544.1 LB 25.00 $78.04 $1,951.00

STONE FILL, CLASS B585.2 CY 250.00 $53.95 $13,487.50

STONE FILL, CLASS C585.3 CY 300.00 $53.67 $16,101.00

GEOTEXTILE; PERM 
CONTROL CL.2, 
NON-WOVEN

593.421 SY 1,300.00 $2.09 $2,717.00

VIDEO INSPECTION 603.0001 LF 75.00 $6.17 $462.75

18" STEEL END SECTIONS603.34118 EA 1.00 $962.35 $962.35

RELAYING 0-24" DRAINAGE 
PIPE

603.6 LF 40.00 $49.95 $1,998.00

18" PE PIPE (TYPE S)603.82218 LF 75.00 $93.38 $7,003.50

SPECIAL CATCH BASIN 
TYPE G, 4 FT DIAMETER

604.1941 U 1.00 $6,813.29 $6,813.29



Description
Item
No: Unit Price                 TotalUnit Quantity Unit Price                 Total Unit Price               Total

J

OUTLET CONTROL 
STRUCTURE

604.9101 U 1.00 $6,998.38 $6,998.38

6" PERF. CORR. 
POLYETHYLENE PIPE 
UNDERDRAIN

605.506 LF 1,850.00 $26.05 $48,192.50

FLAGGERS618.7 HR 700.00 $27.73 $19,411.00

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 619.1 U 1.00 $16,515.27 $16,515.27

PORTABLE CHANGEABLE 
MESSAGE SIGN

619.25 U 2.00 $2,259.57 $4,519.14

SINGLE DELINEATOR WITH 
POST

621.31 EA 75.00 $54.29 $4,071.75

STEEL WITNESS MARKERS622.1 EA 3.00 $24.68 $74.04

SAWED BITUMINOUS 
PAVEMENT

628.2 LF 70.00 $2.53 $177.10

EROSION STONE645.3 TON 50.00 $45.41 $2,270.50

COMPOST SOCK FOR 
PERIMETER BERM

645.512 LF 1,400.00 $6.20 $8,680.00

SILT FENCE645.531 LF 1,400.00 $2.54 $3,556.00

STORM WATER POLLUTION 
PREVENTION PLAN

645.7 U 1.00 $4,935.66 $4,935.66

MONITORING SWPPP AND 
EROSION AND SEDIMENT 
CONTROLS

645.71 HR 35.00 $92.54 $3,238.90

TURF ESTABLISHMENT 
WITH MULCH AND 
TACKIFIERS

646.3 A 0.80 $2,714.61 $2,171.69

HUMUS647.1 CY 400.00 $26.21 $10,484.00

MAILBOX SUPPORT 
ASSEMBLIES

670.066 EA 6.00 $118.52 $711.12

MOBILIZATION692 U 1.00 $11,827.26 $11,827.26

MISCELLANEOUS 
TEMPORARY EROSION AND 
SEDIMENT CONTROL

699 $ 4,000.00 $1.00 $4,000.00

FUEL ADJUSTMENT1010.15 $ 2,000.00 $1.00 $2,000.00

ASPHALT CEMENT 
ADJUSTMENT

1010.2 $ 10,000.00 $1.00 $10,000.00



$516,847.12



Description
Item
No: Unit Price                TotalUnit Quantity Unit Price                 Total

A-Bidder PS&E A-PS&E
Difference

A - PS&E Comparison PS&E = NHDOT Cost Estimate

201.02 GRUBBING (F) A 0.32 $5,000.00 $1,600.00$17,900.00 $5,728.00 $4,128.00

203.1 COMMON EXCAVATION CY 5,250.00 $8.00 $42,000.00$10.00 $52,500.00 $10,500.00

203.6 EMBANKMENT-IN-PLACE (F)  CY 75.00 $20.00 $1,500.00$5.00 $375.00 ($1,125.00)

206.1 COMMON STRUCTURE 
EXCAVATION

CY 200.00 $20.00 $4,000.00$12.00 $2,400.00 ($1,600.00)

214 FINE GRADING U 1.00 $11,000.00 $11,000.00$4,700.00 $4,700.00 ($6,300.00)

304.3 CRUSHED GRAVEL (F) CY 2,527.00 $24.00 $60,648.00$24.00 $60,648.00 $0.00

304.35 CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR 
DRIVES

CY 32.00 $40.00 $1,280.00$32.00 $1,024.00 ($256.00)

403.11 HOT BITUMINOUS 
PAVEMENT, MACHINE 
METHOD

TON 1,250.00 $91.00 $113,750.00$72.00 $90,000.00 ($23,750.00)

403.12 HOT BITUMINOUS 
PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD 

TON 20.00 $150.00 $3,000.00$120.00 $2,400.00 ($600.00)

403.6 PAVEMENT JOINT 
ADHESIVE

LF 5,550.00 $2.00 $11,100.00$0.70 $3,885.00 ($7,215.00)

410.22 ASPHALT EMULSION FOR 
TACK COAT

GAL 190.00 $3.80 $722.00$3.10 $589.00 ($133.00)

417 COLD PLANING 
BITUMINOUS SURFACES

SY 110.00 $30.00 $3,300.00$31.00 $3,410.00 $110.00

520.1 CONCRETE CLASS A CY 2.00 $600.00 $1,200.00$740.00 $1,480.00 $280.00

544.1 REINFORCING STEEL 
(ROADWAY)

LB 25.00 $2.00 $50.00$2.00 $50.00 $0.00

585.2 STONE FILL, CLASS B CY 250.00 $50.00 $12,500.00$32.00 $8,000.00 ($4,500.00)

585.3 STONE FILL, CLASS C CY 300.00 $35.00 $10,500.00$30.00 $9,000.00 ($1,500.00)

593.421 GEOTEXTILE; PERM 
CONTROL CL.2, 
NON-WOVEN

SY 1,300.00 $2.50 $3,250.00$2.40 $3,120.00 ($130.00)

603.0001 VIDEO INSPECTION  LF 75.00 $5.00 $375.00$8.00 $600.00 $225.00

603.34118 18" STEEL END SECTIONS EA 1.00 $400.00 $400.00$215.00 $215.00 ($185.00)

603.6 RELAYING 0-24" DRAINAGE 
PIPE

LF 40.00 $60.00 $2,400.00$40.00 $1,600.00 ($800.00)

603.82218 18" PE PIPE (TYPE S) LF 75.00 $60.00 $4,500.00$55.00 $4,125.00 ($375.00)



Description
Item
No: Unit Price                TotalUnit Quantity Unit Price                 Total

A-Bidder PS&E A-PS&E
Difference

A - PS&E Comparison PS&E = NHDOT Cost Estimate

604.1941 SPECIAL CATCH BASIN 
TYPE G, 4 FT DIAMETER

U 1.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00$3,700.00 $3,700.00 $700.00

604.9101 OUTLET CONTROL 
STRUCTURE

U 1.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00$4,000.00 $4,000.00 $0.00

605.506 6" PERF. CORR. 
POLYETHYLENE PIPE 
UNDERDRAIN

LF 1,850.00 $24.00 $44,400.00$16.00 $29,600.00 ($14,800.00)

618.7 FLAGGERS HR 700.00 $24.00 $16,800.00$20.50 $14,350.00 ($2,450.00)

619.1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC  U 1.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00$10,700.00 $10,700.00 $700.00

619.25 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE 
MESSAGE SIGN

U 2.00 $2,500.00 $5,000.00$3,000.00 $6,000.00 $1,000.00

621.31 SINGLE DELINEATOR WITH 
POST

EA 75.00 $35.00 $2,625.00$44.50 $3,337.50 $712.50

622.1 STEEL WITNESS MARKERS  EA 3.00 $35.00 $105.00$36.00 $108.00 $3.00

628.2 SAWED BITUMINOUS 
PAVEMENT

LF 70.00 $4.00 $280.00$2.00 $140.00 ($140.00)

645.3 EROSION STONE TON 50.00 $25.00 $1,250.00$25.00 $1,250.00 $0.00

645.512 COMPOST SOCK FOR 
PERIMETER BERM

LF 1,400.00 $5.50 $7,700.00$4.00 $5,600.00 ($2,100.00)

645.531 SILT FENCE LF 1,400.00 $4.00 $5,600.00$2.00 $2,800.00 ($2,800.00)

645.7 STORM WATER POLLUTION 
PREVENTION PLAN

U 1.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00$2,600.00 $2,600.00 ($400.00)

645.71 MONITORING SWPPP AND 
EROSION AND SEDIMENT 
CONTROLS

HR 35.00 $75.00 $2,625.00$47.50 $1,662.50 ($962.50)

646.3 TURF ESTABLISHMENT 
WITH MULCH AND 
TACKIFIERS

A 0.80 $2,500.00 $2,000.00$2,300.00 $1,840.00 ($160.00)

647.1 HUMUS CY 400.00 $22.00 $8,800.00$17.00 $6,800.00 ($2,000.00)

670.066 MAILBOX SUPPORT 
ASSEMBLIES

EA 6.00 $200.00 $1,200.00$360.00 $2,160.00 $960.00

692 MOBILIZATION U 1.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00$30,000.00 $30,000.00 $15,000.00

699 MISCELLANEOUS 
TEMPORARY EROSION AND 
SEDIMENT CONTROL

$ 4,000.00 $1.00 $4,000.00$1.00 $4,000.00 $0.00



Description
Item
No: Unit Price                TotalUnit Quantity Unit Price                 Total

A-Bidder PS&E A-PS&E
Difference

A - PS&E Comparison PS&E = NHDOT Cost Estimate

1010.15 FUEL ADJUSTMENT $ 2,000.00 $1.00 $2,000.00$1.00 $2,000.00 $0.00

1010.2 ASPHALT CEMENT 
ADJUSTMENT

$ 10,000.00 $1.00 $10,000.00$1.00 $10,000.00 $0.00

$398,497.00 $438,460.00 ($39,963.00)


